

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR

WP(C) 895/2024

M/S SNOWMAN ADVENTUR

...Petitioner(s)

Through: Ms. Laraib Angelina, advocate vice
Mr. Arif Sikander, advocate.

Vs

UNION TERRITORY OF JK AND ORS.

...Respondent(s)

Through: None

CORAM:

SHRI FAROOQ AHMAD BHAT, REGISTRAR JUDICIAL

ORDER

03.06.2024

Notices in terms of the Hon'ble Court order dated 29.04.2024 has been issued to the respondents and reportedly tracking reports confirms the delivery of the same.

Service as such stands complete.

Further, reply has been filed on behalf of the respondents 2, 3 and 4 by Mr. Ilyas Nazir Laway, GA and same is on the record.

List before the Hon'ble Court on 15.07.2024.

(Registrar Judicial)

SRINAGAR
03.06.2024