

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH  
AT SRINAGAR

CM No. 1955/2025  
WP(C) No. 895/2024

M/s Snowman Adventures and Ors ...Petitioner(s)/appellant(s)

Through: Mr. Arif Sikander, Advocate

Vs.

UT of J&K and Ors ...Respondent(s)

Through:

**CORAM:**

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JAVED IQBAL WANI, JUDGE**

**ORDER**  
**08-04-2025**

Through the medium of the instant application, the petitioners/applicants herein have stated that, being registered adventure tour operators registered under the Tourism Trade Act, they undertake rafting near various rafting points at Pahalgam pursuant to the said registrations/permissions accorded by the official respondents/non-applicants herein for the previous years, though the petitioners/applicants herein have applied for such permission for the ensuing summer season as well, the respondents/non-applicants have been sleeping over the matter and not taking any decision, thus necessitating the filing of the instant application for a direction upon the official respondents/non-applicants to consider and pass necessary orders in this regard without any further delay.

Notice to the respondents/non-applicants, returnable by or before the next date of hearing.

List along-with main case on the date already fixed in the matter.

In the meantime, subject to objections and till next date of hearing before the Bench, the official respondents/non-applicants herein are directed to effectively consider the cases of the petitioners for allotment of

