

Serial No.16

Regular list

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH  
AT SRINAGAR**

CM No. 1955/2025 in  
WP ( C ) No. 895/2024 c/w  
WP ( C ) No. 1237/2024

**M/S Snowman Adventures and ors.**

..... Applicant/petitioner(s)

Through: -  
*Ms. Laraib Anjaleena, Advocate.*

**V/s**

**UT of J&K & Ors.**

..... Respondent(s)

Through: -  
*Ms. Maha Majeed, Assisting counsel (R-2-4).*

**CORAM:**

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JAVED IQBAL WANI, JUDGE**

**(ORDER)**

25.04.2025

None appears other than respondents 2-4.

Reply stands filed by respondents 2-4.

Await appearance of rest of the respondent in the interest of justice.

List on 23<sup>rd</sup> May, 2025.



**(Javed Iqbal Wani)  
Judge**

**SRINAGAR**

25.04.2025

*"Abdul Rashid"*