

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR**

CM(1955/2025) IN WP(C) 895/2024

CM(2401/2024)

C/W WP(C) 1237/2024

M/S SNOWMAN ADVENTURES AND ORS

...Appellant(s)/Petitioner(s)

Through: Mr. Arif Sikander, Advocate

Vs.

**UNION TERRITORY OF J AND K AND
ORS. (REVENUE DEPARTMENT)**

...Respondent(s)

Through: None

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJESH SEKHRI, JUDGE.

ORDER

01.12.2025

CM 1955/2025:

Learned counsel for the petitioners has submitted that the present application has been rendered infructuous. His statement is taken on record.

CM 1955/2025 is dismissed as infructuous.

WP(C) 895/2024:

Pleadings be completed by or before next date.

List on 02.02.2026, along with connected matter.

**(RAJESH SEKHRI)
JUDGE**

Srinagar:
01.12.2025
Adil Ismail