

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH  
AT SRINAGAR**

**WP(C) No. 895/2024 c/w  
WP(C) No. 1237/2024**

**M/S. Snowman Adventures and Ors. ...Petitioner(s)**

Through: *Ms Laraib, Adv, vice Mr. Arif Sikander Mir, Adv.*

**Vs.**

**UT of JK and Ors. ...Respondent(s)**

Through: *Mr. Haris Khan, Assisting Counsel vice Mr. Mohsin Qadiri,  
Sr. AAG.*

**CORAM:**

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE WASIM SADIQ NARGAL, JUDGE.**

**ORDER**

22.04.2026

01. Reply stands filed on behalf of respondents 2 and 4.
02. By virtue of an Order dated 2<sup>nd</sup> February, 2026, Mr. Mohsin Qadiri, learned Sr. AAG, has already made a statement that there is no need to file reply on behalf of rest of the respondent.
03. Pleadings are complete.
04. List this matter for consideration on 5<sup>th</sup> May, 2026, higher up.
05. It is made clear that no further adjournment shall be granted on any count whatsoever.
06. Interim direction, if any, shall continue till next date of hearing.

**(WASIM SADIQ NARGAL)  
JUDGE**

**SRINAGAR:**

22.04.2026

"Shamim Dar"